



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 822/2024**

MR. HARPREET SINGH MAANN & ORS.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.P. Mehta, Adv. with
plaintiff in person

versus

MS BEENU MAANN & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhay Sahai, Ms. Pallavi
Govil & Ayonija Shankhdhar,
Adv. for D-1A, 1B & 1C
Ankit Bhutani & Mr. Rishabh
Luthra, Adv. for D-2(a), (b) &
(c) & D-4 to 7
Mr. Mohit K. Mudgal, Adv. for
D-3A & 3B.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
25.11.2024

%

1. As per office note, defendant nos.3A, 3B, defendant no.5 & 7 have been served.
2. Service report of the summons issued to defendant no.1A, B & C, defendant nos. 4 & 6 is awaited. However, learned counsel for defendant nos.1A, 1B & 1C and learned counsel for defendant nos.4 & 6 have appeared today.
3. Accordingly, all the defendants have been served in the matter.
4. Affidavit of compliance under Order XXXIX Rule 3



CPC filed by the plaintiff

5. Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the defendants seek time to file written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents.
6. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
7. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **17th January, 2025**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 25, 2024/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any