



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 822/2024**

MR. HARPREET SINGH MAANN & ORS.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.P. Mehta, Adv.

versus

MS BEENU MAANN & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhay Sahai, Ms. Pallavi
Govil, Advs. for D-1A, 1B & 1C
(appeared through VC)
Ankit Bhutani, Adv. for D-2(a),
(b) & (c) & D-4 to 7 (appeared
through VC)
Mr. Mohit K. Mudgal, Mr.
Sachin Dubey & Mr. Mohit Jain,
Advs. for D-3A & 3B.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

17.01.2025

%

1. As per office note, vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of defendant nos.4, 6 & 7.
2. Written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents have been filed on behalf of defendant nos.4, 5, 6 & 7.
3. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the plaintiff does not wish to file replication qua the written statement of defendant nos.4, 5, 6 & 7.
4. Accordingly, pleadings are complete qua defendant nos.4, 5, 6 & 7.



5. No written statement has been filed on behalf of defendant nos.1, 2 & 3.
6. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
7. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.
8. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **30th January, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 17, 2025/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any