



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 822/2024 I.A. 42018/2024**

MR HARPREET SINGH MAANN & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. S.P. Mehta, Adv.**

versus

MS BEENU MAANN & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Ms. Ishita Sehgal, Adv. for
Defendant Nos.-1A, 1B and 1C.
Mr. Ankit, Adv. for D-4 to D-7
Mr. Mohit K. Mudgal, Mr.
Sachin Dubey, Mr. Ujjwal Kumar &
Mr. Mohit Jain, Advs. for D-3A &
3B.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

ORDER
30.01.2025

%

1. It is informed that written statement on behalf of defendant nos. 4 to 7 has been filed. Rest of the defendants are yet to file their written statements.
2. Counsel for plaintiff states that they do not intend to file any replication *qua* written statements already filed.
3. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 25th February 2025 for further proceedings.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 30, 2025/sm