



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 822/2024**

MR HARPREET SINGH MAANN & ORS.

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

MS BEENU MAANN & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhay Sahai, Adv. for D-
1A & 1B (appeared through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
10.02.2025

%

**I.A.No.3374/2025 (under Section 5 of Limitation Act
filed on behalf of defendant no.1A & 1B seeking
condonation of delay in filing written statement)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 25/02/2025.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Perusal of record shows that written statement filed on behalf of defendant no.1A & 1B is not on record. Learned counsel for defendant no.1A & 1B submits that the same has been returned under objection. Learned counsel for defendant no.1A & 1B is requested to check it up with the Registry and have placed the same on record.
4. Registry is also directed to co-operate with learned



counsel for defendant no.1A & 1B and place written statement on record subject to 'office objection/court's order'.

5. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the plaintiff through counsel by way of E-mail and Whatsapp, returnable on the date already fixed i.e. **25th February, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 10, 2025/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any