



\$~3

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 822/2024

MR HARPREET SINGH MAANN & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

MS BEENU MAANN & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Akhil Sachar and Ms.
Babita Rawat, Advs. for
D-2(a), 2(b) and 2(c)
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

04.07.2025

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

**I.A.No.12718/2025 (under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC filed
on behalf of defendant no. 2 (a) & (b) seeking
condonation of delay in filing the written statement)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 24.07.2025.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the plaintiff through counsel by way of Whatsapp & E-mail, returnable on 24th July, 2025, the date already fixed.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 4, 2025/NK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any