



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 822/2024**

MR HARPREET SINGH MAANN & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Tejaswani Singh, Adv.

versus

MS BEENU MAANN & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

14.01.2026

%

**I.A.No.812/2026 (under Order XXII Rule 3 r/w Section
151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 27.03.2026.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. By way of captioned IA, the plaintiff seeks impleadment of LR's of defendant no.3A/Mrs. Gursharan Kaur passed away and her date of death was not known to the plaintiff. It is averred that the plaintiff came to know about the death of defendant no.3A in the mediation proceedings dated 26.11.2025.
4. It is further averred that the defendant no.3A left behind her only daughter, namely, Ms. Manmeet Kaur, who is already party to the present suit as defendant no.3B.
5. Heard. Record perused.
6. In view thereof, the captioned IA is allowed.



7. Let amended memo of parties, if not filed earlier, be filed within two weeks.
8. IA stands disposed of.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 14, 2026/nk