



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 822/2024, I.A. 42018/2024, I.A. 3374/2025, I.A. 13388/2025
& I.A. 18799/2025

MR HARPREET SINGH MAANN & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. S.P. Mehta, Adv. for P-1
M: 9811103675
Email: advocatespm@gmail.com

versus

MS BEENU MAANN & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhay Sahai, Adv. with Ms.
Pallavi Govil, Adv. for D-1A and 1B
(Through VC)
Mr. Mohit K. Mudgal, Ms. Harshita
Verma and Mr. Karan Nambiar,
Advs. For D-3A and 3B
M: 9818885995
Email:
mohitmudgalchambers@gmail.com
Mr. Akhil Sachar, Ms. S. Chaudhary,
Ms. Sunanda Tulyan, Ms. Babita
Rawat and Ms. Gulnar Arora, Advs.
for D-2 (a), (b) & (c)
7011336514
Email: sachar.akhil@gmail.com

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
27.03.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for defendant nos. 1A and 1B submits that
reply to I.A. 13388/2025 has been filed today.



2. Let steps be taken to have the said reply placed on record.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiffs submits that he has not received copy of the said reply.
4. Accordingly, let copy of the reply be served upon learned counsel appearing for the plaintiffs, on the E-mail, which is reflected in today's order.
5. Pleadings in the pending applications are yet to be completed. Accordingly, let the pleadings in the pending applications be completed.
6. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on 27th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 27, 2026/KR